2024 No. 189

EDUCATION, ENGLAND

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS, ENGLAND

The Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills Order 2024

Made---21st February 2024Coming into force--22nd February 2024

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 21st day of February 2024

Present,

The King's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

His Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 114(1) of the Education and Inspections Act $2006(\mathbf{a})$, is pleased, by and with the advice of His Privy Council, to order as follows:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills Order 2024 and comes into force on 22nd February 2024.

Appointment of His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills

2. The persons named in the Schedule to this Order are appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.

Richard Tilbrook Clerk of the Privy Council

SCHEDULE

Article 2

The persons appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills on 22nd February 2024

Tracy Jane Duffy

Lisa Ponter

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order appoints the persons named in the Schedule as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.

© Crown copyright 2024

Printed and published in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of His Majesty's Stationery Office and King's Printer of Acts of Parliament.



£5.78

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2024/189